700274008

		MBHB Case No. 06-055			
FOR	M PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY					
To '	The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Sundaram Nand Kumar Gary Sites	Name: American Standard Circuits			
	Bhavik Patel	Address: 3615 Wolf Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ロ Yes 図 No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: Franklin Park State; IL			
	■ Assignment	City; Franklin Park State; IL			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60131			
	☐ Other				
Exc	cution Date: February 7, 2006 and February 8, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 11/349,842 February 8, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 区 No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Dennis D. Crouch	<u> </u>			
	Company Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)S40.00			
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	□ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	City: Chicago State: IL	8. Deposit account number:			
	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Dennis D. Crouch Date: July 6, 2006				
Printed Name of Person Signing Signature					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
	Box Assignments				

P.O. Box 1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Case No.: 06-055

Serial No.:

Inventors: Sundaram Nand Kumar, Gary Sites and Bhavik Patel

Date of Execution

of Application:

Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

American Standard Circuits, a corporation of the State of Illinois

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

and identified as:

Case No. 06-055

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

- l -

PATENT **REEL: 017889 FRAME: 0964** For seld considerations the auderalgacó hereby agree, upon dis request and at the expense of said assignes, its successors and easignes, to exercise any and all divisional, consimuation and substitute applications for against or improvements, and any necessary path, addays or declaration relating thereto, and any said all explications for this telepise or examination of any Latines Patent that may be grained upon said applications and any and all explications and other documents for Letters Patent in funcion countries on said discrepancy and experient or improvements in improvements in a said analysis. Its successors on analysis may doesn necessary or experient, and for the said analysis and invention or improvements in the many in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said analysis, in successors and analysis, in suspenses to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said analysis. It suspenses and analysis, in any properties to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said analysis of particularly examines and expection of proliminary established involving such applications or parents including the path and execution of proliminary established and producing evidence, and performing any and all rights therein hareby conveyed in the assignee, in successors and analysis, whereby said Lourse Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the said analysis, which full end of the man for which and Letters while analysis and proved by the said assignee, in successors and analysis.

Date full branny 7 2006.	5/L~~~~
arriva di di di di Maria	Sunder and Nand Ruman
State of ILLINDIS	·
Compros 400 K	
Co this fits of the period described in and who executed as his free set and deed.	2006, before the personally appeared Subderate Mand Kinner, to the fathgring distributes: and solution/sedged that he executed the san
	Number of the second se
	Notary Public State of
	My Controlssion Expires
Date 156 RUARY 7 2006.	Gard Siles
State of	
County of)ss.	
On this day of 2 the person described in and who excepted the invegoing item and deed.	006, before the personally appeared Gary Sites, in the known to be instrument and acknowledged that he excessed the panic as his fire
·	Manny Prints

TO LOCATE OF DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

- 2 -

	State of	
	My Control My	DIE 64
DIE FEBRUART 8 77 2000	D<	
DRE JEDROAR 1 0 , 2006.		
	Phayle Page	/
State of ILLINOLS		[
County or last		
ecouply is		•
Co this slay of, 2006, b		THE
he the person described in and who executed the limiteding has extend deed.	manusing any experimise spaces, ages more one battersorif, subtration	Bhavik Patel, to me known to
act and dang.		, we externised his salud \$2 Us u.s.
	Notary Public State of	
	SERIE DE	

ATT -- ONE TO A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

-3-

PATENT REEL: 017889 FRAME: 0966